PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2886527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
ANDREAS TAUTZ	04/18/2013		
ROLF CARSTEN	04/18/2013		
CHRISTIAN MALETZKI	04/18/2013		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	KARTANONTIE 1	
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-00330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13769014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4051

Email: nmbeasley@venable.com, ptomail@venable.com

VENABLE LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31794-344715	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT KINBERG/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=344715-ExecutedDeclaration#page1.tif source=344715-ExecutedDeclaration#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033041 FRAME: 0595 502839931

Attorney Docket No. 31794-344715

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Andreas TAUTZ of Waltrop, Rolf CARSTEN of Sprockhovel, and Christian MALETZKI of Waltrop all of Germany, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to a METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MONITORING THE FUNCTIONING OF AN ESCALATOR OR A MOVING WALKWAY, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[]	the inventor's declaration for said application to be filed in the Unite						execution	of this lns	itrument;
[xx]	said application having been filed in the Application No. 13/769014.	e Unite	ed States P	atent and	Frademai	k Office	on <u>Febr</u>	uary 15, 2	<u>013</u> , as
[]	said application having been filed und	er the P Americ	atent Coop a being de	peration Ti signated.	reaty on_			Applicati	on No.
Assignee, is desir continuations ther	HEREAS KONE Corporation, Kartanous of acquiring the entire right, title, an reof, and in and to said invention and any s, and prolongations thereof;	d intere	st in and to	said appl	cation, ir	cluding	any and al	l divisions	and
paid by said Assign transfers to said A application, include granted theref successors and as and the said inverthereof, with all titerm or terms of a use and benefit of	HIS WITNESSETH, that for and in congree to said Assignor, the receipt of whicksignee, and said Assignee's successors ding any and all divisions and continuation, including any and all renewals, reiss signs, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoyntion and any all patents which may be governing the rights, powers, privileges, and advantiny and all such patents when granted, in 'said Assignee, and said Assignee's such recould have held and enjoyed the same	ch is he and assons the said ranted tages in cluding cessors	reby acknosigns, the e reof, and in d prolongal l application therefor, in any way and and assign	extledged, antire and continued to sations there on, including an arising from the renewals, in as am	said Assi, exclusive id invention, said Ang any all y and all or appers, reissues ple and b	gnor here right, title on and an assignee, divisions renewals taining the and proeneficial	by assign: a, and inte y and all and said A and cont , reissues, aereto, for longation:	s, sells, and prest in ance patents with Assignee's inuations to and proto and durings thereof, it is selles.	d to said hich may thereof, ngations g the for the
AND sai any and all acts re thereof.	id Assignor hereby agrees to perform, up elating to the obtaining or to the asserting	oon the g of saic	request of I patents, in	said Assig noluding a	nee or sa ny and al	d Assign renewal	ee's succe s, reissues	essors or a , and prob	ssigns, ongations
AND sai application, and o accordance herew	id Assignor authorizes and requests the on any and all divisions and continuation with.	Commis s thereo	ssioner of I	Patents and Assignee, a	l Tradem nd said A	arks to is assignee'	sue the Le s successo	etters Pater ors and ass	nt on said igns, in
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, each individual coll	lecti vel	y referred	to as Assi _l	gnor has	caused th	is Assign	ment to be	;
EXECUTED this ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: <u>Andreas</u>	day of April, 2013	1	WITNESS: Signature:_ Name: Address: WITNESS Signature:_		X D 3 265 265		22 rww	D	
			Name: Address:	481	<u> </u>	CIK	W/P/C DIS 8 1577	STR.	
6563236 ₋₀ 1		Page 1	of 2	G	CERI	イライ	14		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

EXECUTED this 18 day of April 2013. ASSIGNOR: Signature: Carstan Roll Name: Rolf CARSTEN	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: FELD RANK 22 4765 DOR MUND GERMANY WITNESS:
	Signature: Name: ZE(6ER HEINRICH Address: HHUROTTHEME 48157 HUNGTER 6ER HANY
EXECUTED this 18. day of April , 2013. ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: AUXIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	Signature: Name: DIRK LANGE Address: FELD BANK 22 44265 DORTHUND GERMANY
	WITNESS: Signature: Name: 2E/6ER HE/NR/CH Address: HAUROTTHE/DE

Page 2 of 2

6563236-v1

RECORDED: 06/05/2014